e e B s s

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
50 AR ER

I
|
I
I
|
I
|
I
i

£n

-



REF.NO. HOTE FART HNO, DESCREIPTION S AMT.
1 S85-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 =9 ATVt 3/16-28 L=9 4
¢ 112-00508 5 IDE COVER AR - 1
3 112-00607  GASKET JHAVINT - ACHEY 271
q S5-d1Z2T015-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 [=10 AT %3 3/16-28 L=10 2
] 112-00151 FACE PLATE ASH. Av42 B3 1
i} 112-00201 GASKET AV{ZE AT YRy 1
i 55-6080410-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 |=4 k233" 1/8-44 L=4 1
8 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. ANTT2ETIAT Y Bz 1
4 Ta-0850604-R0  EUBRER PLUG _ AR 2

I TA-1250705-R0 RUBEER PLUG by 1
11 S35-4120915-5F  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 23" 3/16-28 L=9 &
12 110-00510 SIDE PLATE T AR 1
13 110-00619 GASKET TR AT YRy ]
14 TA-14707G4-RC  RUBBER PLUG Aty 3
15 TA-1470702-RG RUBBER PLUG i RARY ]
16 TA-2101002-K0  RUBBER PLUG kAR 1
17 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG 4 ]
18 112-13105 WALKING FOOT BACK STOFPER JIHMY AT9E RN - 1
| TA-2101002-R0Q  RUBBER PLUG b § i 1
20 B1113-155-0AC  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASH. {EFPut4h" - b3 1
21 B1113-155-000  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARPYIART - (1)
22 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC (FFuTs 43 (2)
23 B3149-123-A00  TENSION SPRING {F7Fu4 #3 AT % (1)
24 SD-0380552-5L  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 o3y D=3.8 H=h.5 (1)
25 110=-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET 2YA4RDY 1
26 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COVER FUET VAN - 1
27  53-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 39" 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 S3-41200615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT s 3/16-28 L=h ¢ 1
24 55-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA%3® 15/64-28 L=7 1
30 110-18504 AkH THREAD GUIDE A F=BALPUT4 A 1
31 11¢-01500 SCREY P-h AFRFY34 A FARYT 1
32 112-20258 THREEAD TENSION ASM. fh$a9y 3 1
33 110-18900  TEKSION NUT i {FFA239 ¢ (1)
34 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER {$3-945 BATYE A (1)
3D B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING fhF3-2n"1 A (1)
36 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER frF3-3 $3H41 (1)
37 B3126-012-000 TENSICOH DISC {F#3-2%5 (2)
38 B3115-552-000  TEHSION POST {rFA-3 &°- (1)
39 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING e i e L)
40 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET ARFAGLET 24 (1)
41 »a=5080410-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFIT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
42 RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RING oywhe (1)
4 B3118-552-E00 THREAD RELEASE PIN E® Y 1
44 B1109-450-BOB  THROAT PLATE B ni{z B 1
45 $5-2110915-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 WAFF" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
46 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUFPORT SCRE¥ B PA°T7 P72 FATYTR 1
47 S5=1120710-5F  SCREW U E L
48 112-00409 GASKET Tt AT 9%y 1
49 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 727" TRUAR 1
a0 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAgY D=12.5 L=4 1
5 110-18603 ARM_THREAD GUIDE B F-bAb?V14 B 1
he S5-G110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3%3" 11/64-40 L=6 1
i 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. 27042 (B3) 1
54 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE AT A3 (1)
55 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING 287042 AT 7 (1)
5% 53-6060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 LredT 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
57 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATHEIFLN e el
1 #HOT BI1971-490-000  SCREW MR 1
Note(iFEE2) #01.....Exchange part g



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
- KB R




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHK ERdyi et g AMT.

1 S5-8151150-8F  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT T LIy Y 1
3 CO-3500000-FO0  0OIL FELT . . = LA 1Y 0.1
4 110-17076 LIMNE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. NuhguE™y b3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAEE-UP LEVER ASM. YuhFue™y B3 (1)
G #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FToETY Z=TRAT TG (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAE CRANK NF™ah3uh (1)
! B1408-552-000  HEEDLE BAR CRANE ROD MET = h3uhn9rT (1)
g B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT Extyeys . (1)
10 su=8681650-TP  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=16 AT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 112-02108 COUNTERWEIGHT anrEy 1
12 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FROMWT a3 HII AL 1
13 sa-8150912-TH SCREW FAFIT 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 938 rhisk 1

15 110-08059 FEED DEIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. THYAVIYAL B3 1

16 S5-06661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 B33 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THY AT, (1)
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR THYAYSYHE A5AROY (1)
19 S5-6090670-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=86 EFEYT 9/64-40 6=06 (2)
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHIMG, REAR L L BT e 1
21 110-02508 Ol SEAL Sk i e e o O S
22 RC-1850001-KP  SHAP RING 13.5 Ch*4rdy 18.5 1
23 Cs-14T7121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 252k D=14.72 ¥=12 %3 1
24 SS-8660610-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= bAFYT 1/4-40 L=H (2)
25 S55-8660610-TP SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 i
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RINMG oyusy® 1
27 SS-T681650-TP  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=16 REFEYT 9/32-28 L=168 1
28 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTIHNG PLATE YUP4EEY K37 4% 1
29 110-02607 HAND VHEEL AZTIAT 1
a0 oo-8151550-5P SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FA%H™ 15/64-28 L=15 2
31 112-02009 MAIN SHAFT 993" h 1
32 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AVTT23d FAMEYTIALR 1
33 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTIRG PINH ASM. havh ag-#3-29k°y B35 1
34 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING Q™ (1)

Note(FEEC) #01.....

Selecting part

it



3. NEEDLE BAR & HODOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

FHEE T BB 7




REF.HOD. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTITION R AMT.
] B1405-012-000 CAP 34497° 1
2 B1402-552-000-4 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MET- 47108 1
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR _ NIL™ 9 _ ]
i B1411-552-0A0 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. NMIET-%T% B3 ]
5 S3-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/B64-40 L=6 383" 9/64-40 B=6 1
B B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK ME"-2"% Futia9 1
7 110-18801 NEEDLE EAR THREAD GUIDE NUE S B ST ]
3 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER WUE BRI 1
9 55-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAETEY” 1/3-44 L=4.5 1

10 11Z2-26008 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IEAEEIS L ]

11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 M DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. BEAETRT Yt a-4" Bz ]
13 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER SOHRET AT B3 ]
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM. SORENET AT AT B3 ]
15 S3-8660810=TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEST 1/4-40 L=8 2
16 BT1306-155-0A0° FPINION ASH. ' ATAEAIT AT VA= s 1
17 35-8660810-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=8 FAFST 1/44-40 L=8 pi
18 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINTON ASM., LOVER RN AT b3 1
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YRIMARSAT 274 Y3 ]
20 33-8660310-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEST 1/4-40 L=8 2
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. IENETAT $3- h3 b5 ]
22  35-806B08T0-TF  STREW 1/4-40 L=8 hAFY 1/4-40 L=8 & 2
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25T P 1
24 55-4120915-5F  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 FA™33" 3/16-28 L=9 B ]
25 112-03106 BUSHING, [PPER FUH a1k z ]
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOYER 2TV RIRAAA c 1
27 116-15203 BUSHING, REAR JEYTAY IR AR £ ]
28 - 35-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/R4-28 =0 PR 3/16-28 [=§ O i
29 C5-0T9101A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A3AM0Y D=7.94 W=10 3 l
30 55=6110420-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E333T 11/64-40 L=4.§ (2
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT R = ]
32 110-15609 POSITIONING FINGER T3 7141 £ 1
33 SS-B111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 %
24 S5-8150432-TH  SCREY FARST s 1
35 110-15104 BUSHIRG ASM., FRONT I95 h3 1444 ]
36 C5-0790734-5H  THRUST COLLAR AFARAY B3 ]
37 55-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAES™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREY ASH. YRYH T1RARIT B3 ]
39 B1810-552-000  0IL WICK YRITH T RARIT 23y ]
40 #0301 112-40108 NEEDLE BAR METa B ]
41 B1830-127-0A0  HOOK ASM. 7 3 1
42 BO117-012-000 BOBRIN e 1
43 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTETVE-7 B3 1

Note(EEGD) #01.....

For JE

T



4. HAND LIFTER COMPOMENTS

f A _EFRS R

\
\
\

\

<

_
J,._MEW“_”_.._U_.E

3




REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION s R AMT.

1 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH. 41 F3I0EYEIT b3 1

2 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING TFLFYIAAT0 A2 1

3 WP-0650816-SP  WASHER |k i ST e 1

4 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING TP A% 1
. 5 WP-0641026-5P  WASHER 51T % 1
i B E1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 4L FI-bIAT 3 1
7 112-17353 CAP ASH. CUERURES SEE ST 1

b 112-04153 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. THIE"0 7% b3 1

q 112-04203 BRACKET GUIDE 515995 24T (1)
10 S5-60807T20-SF  SCREW k373" 1/8-44 =T (1)
11 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE 1411798 % PR 1
12 $5-7111810-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WAE5EYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
13 $5-7090910-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFEYT O/64-40 L=8.5 1
14 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIF 9% A}7IH 1
15 112-04401 EUSHING TEIH"0A2h 1
16 112-04005 PRESSER BAR 1159 1
17 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING UEC U 1
18 112-17007 DEIVING BAR Vi L e 1
19 112-17205 ROLLER e DL el B 1 2
20 112-17106 ROLLER SHAFT e DL e 1 1
21 RC-0330415-KF  SHAP RING b b e S 1
22 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE e B I 1
23 $5-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
24 R1524-491-BBO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. B 141 B 43 ]
25 $5-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k355" 3/16-28 L=11.5: 1
26 #01 B1524-491-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASHM. B i1 B 73 1
R 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {F2AAE YA 3 5
28 RE-0400000-E0  SNAP RING 4 E3™ 247 4 1
29 112-20001 PIN {hahd YAy 1
30 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {FIAE A% 1
31 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER EATH" 44 1
32 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING &5 Ed"%F47 5 1
33 _112-05200 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT EEFET UMhITY ]
34 B1521-555-000  SCREW THIPY T LA - FARYT 1
35 B1520-552-000-4 HAND LIFTER TRIPE ™LA - ]
36 RO-0371801-00  RUBRER RING nyasT 1
37 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. EE N T E ]
38 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK E3PFTNS B3 1
3% 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD B4 PE 225 1
40 110-07101 HINGE SCREW E4TFET 323 0F” 1
41 RE-0500000-K0  SHAP RING 5 E3" %49 5 1
.42 CS-064082A-5D THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFZk h7- 1
43 $5-7110540-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFFY™ 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
44 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 a*vzy™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
45 SD-0600322-S0  HIWGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 v33” D=6 H=3.2 Sl
46 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK EE TN 1
47 112-05408 CONMNECTING ROD TR LUrYETS 1
48 WP-0450846-SFP  WASHER IR 1
44 112-16900 DEIVING BAR PIN YTANETRT BTy 1
50 112-20308 THRUST WASHER {FIAAES YR 1

Notel(d:3C) ®01..... For Domestic use EMHA



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPOMENTS

5 B




KEF.HR0. NOTE

i S i S S M N S S N S S e R s . —

PART NO.

112-06455
RE-0500000-K0

DESCRIPTION
FEED DRIVIHG LINK ASH.

SHAP RING 5

ST R R AMT.
Y AVEYITFT B3 1
Ed=%bx7 5 (1)
tfa9cy 0¥k B (1)
33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

T F#30EYETL £ Y
k933" 9/64-40 6=6
T F30e937 4

Y FA9eYRET4 AR
TRETI”

T FaneyFy”
Y #3909ty ey

oy

i) ¥3-8% E"UAT ¥
U A !

73T 3/16-28 1=9

TALAT-RT

4043 pyET

¥ ELEE U IS
E37%" 9/64-40 L=6
YTANET AhynYET

VUL L)
FIREYYLE AT R
TAE7FYT 11/64-40 L= 5
FhaT4 b3
FIEIILE AT FhY

Thun™ A

FATFYS 1/8-44 =6 ¢
Ex™ 2147 5§
FAGEPPLNITLITE B
T4 Y A

L2yl B

X el iy A
flFaaens x5
FANEYUITUTE A
FAZYT 15/64-28 L=7
EFEd" 9/684-40 L=6

e L B S o

Ch™apAn

A A A Y

/YT 3/16-28 L=14
Ch™2FAT

REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7
FAZH™

NI HARR

27xk0r D=14.72 ¥=12 hs

i
r\\_,‘l—lHl—lMl—lb—l-l—ll—lI—ll—ll—lln—ll—l—ll—ll—l'\—lll--d:—h.dr\_":[_l
| I

— |

FARIT 1/4-40 L=6
U9 Ay STh
ETEYT

P ELC 1]
404"y B
33T 9/64-40 L=6

R9h734E 9/32-28
{41797 b3

| —
|—l.—l|--.-l-|—l|—l-|—l—ll—l-—lmhﬂl—l-:—ll—npul—lHl—lb—MHl—l'Hh}MMHH
!

i
Z
3 112-06208 COMNECTING ROD B
4 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5
= 5 112-06307 FEED REGULATOR PIN
6 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
: 7 112-06406 FEED REGULATOR
; 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING
g $5-7120770-SH_ SCREN £
: 10 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW
1 B1148-555-000  SPRING
12 110-52701 PIN
13 110-10006 FEED DIAL
14 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING
15 SS-6120030-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=0.0
16 112-06000 CONNECTING ROD
17 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C
18 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
19 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD
20 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING
21 110-1130] FEED SPRING HODK =
e = 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING
23 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
24 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH.
25 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE
25 B1613-450-A00  FEED DOG A
i $S-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6
28 RE-0500000-K0 _ SNAP RING 5
29 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B
30 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN 4
31 110-08703 VALKING FOOT LINK
. 32 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A
33 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH.
34 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A
35 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
36 S3-G090620-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6
a7 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT
38 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING
39  110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASM.,
10 S5-7121410-SP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
41 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING
o = SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
13 S5-8150432-TH  SCREW
44 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING
45 CS-147121A-SH_ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12
46 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6
A7 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT
48 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW
49 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT
50 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B
51 S5-5090620-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
he HS-6680410-5P HUT 9/32-28
63 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM.
51 SS-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14
55 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM.
56 $5-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12
57 CS-147121A-SH__ THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 =12
58 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
59 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING
50 $5-4120915-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9
61 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASH.,FRONT
62 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5

TRETEDT 3/16-28 L=14 (
AT AT B3

b7 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
Z7AR9Y D=14.72 §=12 %z 1
FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
el B 5 - ] 1
FaT337 3/16-28 L=9 1
YTANETH) JRvh b3 1

TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

—_



6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
EZHB% (1)




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ i 4 AMT.
1 112-16157 VALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM. GUEL LT a1 TR 1
2 E1609-804-E00  NEEDLE BEARING L BN 4TV 1
3 112-16009 VALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM A5 ITFArT 1
4 NM-6040001-SD  NUT M4X0.7 EY379E H4X0.T 192 1
; 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT I3y St FNNTEFT X 1
B 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER J"I9rTHT a0 1
T 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM oML A L e 1
8 SD-0640451-TFP  HINGE SCREV R VEY” 1
g NS-6620310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 pYar Yk 3/16-32 T
10 RE-0T00000-KE0  SHAP RING 7 Ed™2bA7 7 1
11 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING sUE LD NE LT A ] ! 1
12 112-16405 VALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT GUE L UE UL Al 1

13 S5-2090620-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 333" 0/64-40 L=5.5 2
14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR A{AABL AFARDY 1
15 112-10200 VALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD 494%Y a4Aa4o9r" 1
18 B4123-522-00R  NEEDLE ROLLAR A7 Z-FTAn-5 B 1
17 112-10002 CAM A9451) 240404 1
18 3S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
19 3S-7T110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ThEFFY 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
20 112-14301 ROLLER A4A497" a0 1
s 112-14202 ROLLER SHAFT A4A49FT 20" h 1
P 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER aN4RY A{A{9FT I3 1
23 NS-6120310-5P  HUT 3/16-28 oY +YE 3/16-28 1
24 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k327 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k729" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 $5-8120410-SP  SCREW S e ]
27 TA-0850604-R0O _ RUBBER PLUG SRR S 5 1
24 112-14608 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING AAALET 9ARA 1
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATEHY TN 1
30 $5-8150410-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 bA%EY" 15/64-28 L=4 1
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR AN 1
32 112-15100 ROLLER A{A48"9 o 2
33 RC-0330415-KF  SHAP RING i Ca™ ka0 2
34 112-15001 ROLLER SHAFT A4ALE™H an*y 1
35 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Ca™ 2k 2
36 112-14806 PIN AR ES Y 1
a7 112-14905 WALKING FOOT HOUNT 9740 181574 1
38 B3026-490-B00  WALKING FOOT B GLECUEE SO L 1
349 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 =6 k323" 11/64-40 L=8 1
40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AANATT AR 1
41 CQ-5000000-F0  FELT o%k" 714k 0.1
42 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k3%#3" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER AIRIY A449F" B 1
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT ATFTYIT ITARK 1
45 _ (85-120101B-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3A9Y 53 2
46 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 PAZYT 1/4-40 1=4.2 (4)
47 55-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAZYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 $$-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k389" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
49 S8-7090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2AEFFT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM CLELDLE 1
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT GV vl P 1
52 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 110-09208 WALKING FOOT PIN C AAALTIE® Y 1
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Luy9Ivh B 4
55 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 44"y B 1
56 SS-8120740-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FAFYS 3/16-28 L=T 2
57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT FIH A A4ALTINE" Y A 2
58 112-10309 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK A040Y F30kY UMY 1
59 SS-7090910-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFFY" 0/64-40 L=8.5 2
60 112-10806 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B authy 3FuITh B 1
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN SbE LU NE ETEDISY 1
62 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 myayFYE 3/16-32 1
63 112-10507  ~ WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT & ATRHN SFuIH A 1
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ATEINITE AInARA 1
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARM, REAR AndhY YT 3reFT (9va) 1
66 58-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 k935" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1




7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EX9ER (2)




REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ AMT.
1 CE-0700611-50 THRUST COLLAR AFARDY 1
2 S5-6090510-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E7%3" 9/64-40 L=5 1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. 7Y LAT-77Y32 B3 1
4 112-12909 STOPPEE INDICATOR SPRING AFYAT FIUATR 1
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASH. ALYRT Py B3 1
B 112-11455 WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASM. 9945 LAT-3T 2 b3 1
T S5-6110820-TF  SCREW S 33 1
4 WP-0600816-5SP WASHER 54T hT 2 1
9 ~112-27006 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER T 1

10 SD=1000701-TF  HINGE SCREW e S 1
11 PS-0150065-KF SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATV 1.5X6 1
12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. A9 FI9EYITH B2 1
13 B3037-470-000  BALL GRE L AT e 1
14 B2920-490-000  SPRING GOEHYYTI AT R 1
_15 55-6111030-TP _ SCREW : o EFET 1
16 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE TOENY A 43 1
17 55-4120615-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT 23" 3/16-28 L=6 2
18 B1211-980-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING NI 2FARATTIYET 1
19 35-6121210-SF SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 b33 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FHE¥97° 17.5%5 1
21 S5-7620750-3P _ SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6.5 __¥MeFEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
22 112-11109 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM 9930 $398% 9FT 1
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING IR FAG eI VIR 1
24 RO-0691801-00  RUBBEER RING oyusy™ 1
29 B1644-490-000 HEEDLE BEARIHG LA™ =5%h A= Fyul™ 1
26 B1641-490-000 0IL SEAL FA-t94% TAhI-4 1
27 B1242-980-000  THRUST VASHER, SHALL 132 F7-7 (33-) 1
28 112-12610 STOPPER FIN AFYR° <" Y 1
29 112-12206 STOPPER BASE AFYA° 2 4 1
30 S5-41206815-3P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=8B AT 3T 3/16-28 L=6 2
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRIMG ALMAT AT R 1
32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER y L DI 1
_33 . RE-0320000-K0O  SHAP RING 3.2 Ed"2r47 3.2 1
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASM. AEYAT 3T b3 1
35 112-11208 VALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT G5 LAT =37 h 1
36 S5-9111113-TP  SCREW vl L 8 1
37 H5-6110310-5F HUT 11/64-40 myah+4r 11/64-40 1




8. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥a i B o




REF.HO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTIODN | R S | AMT.

T T T o o e e e e N S S N N N B N e e e e s e e o . s e SN N [ N N BN (N N N P e e e o o S S S R YW MR P e o e e e

1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW i = 1
L R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RING ouae™ 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE Fa-7" i/ IR
4 S5-6080340-5FP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=3.0 e 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER N AT°RRL 1
6 50-1150501-50 CONNECTING SCREW FA5 7T LFYRIT 1
T 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASH. b ) B S i B 1
& B3404-122-000 SPRING AT E (1)
9 B3536-122-000  HOLDEE B  31-3 AP 4T%d%1 (1)
10 112-215801 HOLDER A FuN 2GR 477 FHL A4 (1)
11 112-21702 FELT B B2 TIA B (1)
12 112-21603 FELT A T2 TINE A (1)
13 S5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT ¥ 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-21900 DIl FELT PRESSER ARG TILE ARY 1
15 £Q-2520000-00  0IL WICK i by 3y E 0.3
16 110-21300 DIL TUBE Be¥adan 47° 1
17 B2616-372-000  SPRIKG AT R 1
18 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREY SRYThII AN ANF-FI-bYRYT 1
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. Ay i B 1
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE F2u7 24 FIYE A% (1)
21 SL-4030851-5F  SCREW P PACEYT B 3
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRIThE193 AT 477 1
23 110-20005 OIL PUMF il - 1
24 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER AuA" 3= 1
25 110=-20500 PLUHGER SCREW i el B 1
26 110-206049 PLURGER SPRING FTIuFTY ATF 1
L 110-20401 PLUNGER Y i o 1
28 110-20807 OIL PUMF IMPELLER COVER 70T R0 432 1
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER S - By L 1
30 SE-4301041-5K SCREW Y7° R4 FET 3
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOIHT #1¢1ﬂ”#:“ bE 1
32 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOTINT ¥192 A% 477 ¥ advb 1
33 $5-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9  ¥ATEYT 15/64-28 L=9< 1
KT 55-6111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 923 11/64-40 L=9. 5 1
35 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT il - B4 /E e : 1



9. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

e i B




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ERPti Blokhei) AMT.
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T3 479 b3 1
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR i (1)

_3 110-23108 GASKET F7 3 4 A" 9%y ) (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION (A & e A A (4)
5 S5-6700710-SH  SCREW EFEd™ (1)
6 RO-0882401-00  RUBBER RING guasy= (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EXT P B4FVOTT (1)
& 110-24106 SPRING ERTFET A{TFUATR (1)

9 RE-1000000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0 E3“2kA7 (1)

10 110-24502 KHEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERTFFRFIT ALY OFT (1)

11 S8-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nYEsETAF 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 N5-6150430-5R  HUT 15/64-28 nyd7iyE 15/64-28 (2)
13 55-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAFPT 15/64-28 L=30 (2)

14 Su-9151610-8k  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 oya74" A+ 15/64-28 (1)

15 110-24205 KENEE PEESS EOD = b - e (1)

16 110-23751 KNEE FRESS PLATE ASM. ERTTFT{2 W3 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER E¥TFTA% HnT - (1)

18 Ba419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ERTFT RTITY (1)

19 110-24403 RUBBER E$TFF 2T4 (1)

20 110-23702 KHEE PRESS PLATE ER"FF{2 (1)

21 110-23801 ~ KMEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L4 FTA2T4I (1)

22 35-9151540-5R  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 aYa9E" A 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD = e b 1



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER
S kB — - SRR

COMPONENTS

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION £ 1 AMT.
1 112-22569 BELT COVER ASM. ATRREAT- h3
2 112-22551 BELT COVER ASH. ATRRIAT- B3
3 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ATREDIAT- 2F- A
4 $S-4120915-SP  SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 JAT25" 3/16-28 L=9
5 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 $ATE3" 15/64-28 L=0 (1)
6 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATRFIAT- A (1)
7 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4Y%0.8 B8 % 4.8X8.4%0.8 (2)
8 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV "~ 11/84-40 L=7 2/EFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 112-22502 BELT COVER B R A*LENN - B _ (1)
10 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATRFIAT - 9-
11 $S-7701510-SP  SCREW I/ETFS
112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ATAFIAT- 27- B
D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {h3FI-F 43

D3213-555-DA0
55-4110515-5P

THREAD TENSION BRACKET AGH.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

{h3% (bFI-IE"-%"
FAT 2y 11/64-40

B3126-012-000
B3129-012-B00
B3125-012-000
$$-7110350-SP
B3212-555-000
B3211-555-000

TENSION DISC

TENSION SPRING B
THREAD TENSION STUD WUT
SCREV 11/64-40 L=3
PRESSER PLATE

RUBBER BRAKE

{FF3-9%5
{bF3-9 A% B
{F$3-9 TYF

/eFEI™ 11/64-40 L= 3.5
AT 2TA IRIAR

L ol

B PO B3 B B3[P [ et it i e et s
O LN o G0 B3 [t €0 00 =] BN o L B

B3209-555-000
SD-0490261-5P
S5-T7T081310-3P
¥P-0501016-5D
SK-3482500-5C

POSITIONING FINGER

HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2.6
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5
VASHER 5X10.5X1

¥OoOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25

# £ Y I31

2 uzd™ D=4.9 H=2.8

IETEIT 1/3-44 L=12.5
EF%H"F 5X10.5X1
D=4.8 L=2Z5

TREDRIT




11. THREAD STAND COMPONMENTS
I EEER
| 5 —U )
I*L l:'-__,:'?" 4 [0 E L
Vg ; e .-’? R I |
N 6 .
/ Nioo20 12—7E Rl ey
- . _,-"'- '\,_"' .E-%-:* -: -f.- : .. :_-I % ' _ .:;._
R i R Ki.'-. VR e | TRy
i E = | *T:;-_\_ .__.-"'F e i 1-\"“‘\_ Q\; s 1‘ '-'...' '. -.: oy .
| e o, o T |
[ 13 % e A |
T ; t“~x____ @) :
. |§ ———& T ™,
g | 29N b
TR [ o - y
; _Slﬁl‘--"I . [ a \“"w.,_ J
D g{dij:; g "*I |6 i :i
o 5 | 88— &
.{_?} i i :: !|: ? |
20— ':.‘:r' el _C_f I
- R g
el o --ﬁ':—'_'] %
| g— 2 >
N P £ ol gy . T P . waF: ) -___________g..

REF.NO. HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION L 7, | { AMT .
1 111-81054 THREAD STAKD ASK. {27 9F A 1
2 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE {FRF AFFTA (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW 127 {RPUTL IAES (1)
4 ¥5-0641560-KR SPRING VASHER 6.4X11.9%X1.5 ATERTHT R 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
L B3309-012-000 POSITION CUP AF27 ARFYTA IUYETA (1)
] B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER {F2T AFFrTA0Y (1)
7 B3306-012-000 SPOOL ROD {F2T 9LhY (1)
8 HY-6061061-SE NUT MG ayabrrer M6 10X11.5X10 (1)

g B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 2 1F2F YAy (1)

10 111-81906 SPOOL RETAIMER AF3% TLFTA (2)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SUEE L F (2)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {FTR 0¥ 4" (2)
13 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASM. {F3%0F b3 (1)
14 KP=-0560860-5E VASHER G5.6X12X0.8 B4 "% 5. 6X12%0.8 {2)
I ¥5-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3¥1 RTEETET: BO3XE. 3X] 2]
16 N5-61235881-3E HUT 3/16-28 nYAnr9r 3/716-28% (2)
17 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 sk Ak MG L=10 (1)
18 HH-G6100663-SE  HUT M10 ova7+9F H10 332 (2)
19 SK-3452000-5E ¥YOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ILEYRYT D=4.5 L=20 (3)
20 111-81005 THREAD STAND {RRTE 4 (1)
2l WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 AT hT: 10X18X2.5 (1)




12. PF-6i: PEDAL/KHEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

PF-6: R+ BAABE ( HHEL

B )




REF.HO. HOTE PART MO. DESCRIPTIODN [ B AMT.
] GPF-010150F0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. 3304k3% Y-F M3 1
2 GPF-010150E0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. #:vxtjhx—- bﬁ (1)
3 112-45158 DIl RESERVOIR ASM. FT a9 h3 (1)

5 110-23009 OIL RESEEVDIR P15 2 (1)
b 110-23108 GASKET FI 3k 4 A93y (1)
i 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION R & e (4)
7 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW EFRY” (1)
3 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING QUy= (1)
i GPF-01012000 SLEEVE - 34k 2)-7" (1)

I C3-TTTT0T9-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 %=10 ~ AFaEar D=11.11 w~1ﬂ (1)
11 S5-8660530-TF SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARIT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
12 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL E4TPET A4TYaT" (1)
13 NS-B150430-5k HUT 15/64-283 n¥an+er 15/64-28 (2)
14 S5-8153010-5R  SCREW 15/64-25 L=30 FARY* 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
15 S5-0151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 YR AF 15/64-28 (1)
16 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARN AT LT (1)
17 110-24108 SPRING BHTPES H{TuAT 2 (1)
18 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT L4 PFIITH (1)
19 112-45404 DREIVING ARM 3304t HETa a5 (1)
20 35-9151540-5k  SCREVY 15/64-28 L=15 nYAvETAF 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
21 GPF-01014000 KHEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EATPFAFYSN e (1)
27 RE-1000000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0 E3™ 2k37 (1)
23 $5-0151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-23 [.=10.5 nya7ET AL 15/64-28 L=115 (1)
24 S5-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oYaET AL 1/4-40 L=18.5 (1)
25 SD-0640241-5F  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2%y D=6.35 H=2.48 (1)
28 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LIHR SPRING L7 it AT: 2 (1)
27 53-4120015-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 TATEY 3/16-28 129 O (1)
28 112-45552 YIRE ASH. T4% 73 o (1)
29 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE Y= F1-T 841 L% é (1)
30 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER Tiy-Ath" 3 (1)
31 GPF-01004000  WIRE ROLL PIN 4= . (1)
32 GPF-01003000  WIRE TUBE GUIDE TEY-$1-7" H AL 2 (1)
33 112-45602 STOPPER F3h 4t Apya®- g (1)
34 - GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER DAY-4414% = (1)

35 NS=B150430-SP  MUT 15/64-28 oyhrdYE 15/64-28 S r1}
36 S5-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28% L=30 PR 15/64-28 L=305 (1)
37 GEF-01002000 WIRE TUBE D4y-F2-9" 2 (1)
38 SK-3482500-3C  W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEREYT D=4.8 L=25 (2)
39 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. FALYTYET - B3 (1)
0 D7117-555-BR0  JOTHNT ASH. LOF R =8 B3 (1)
41 NM-B0B0001-SE  NUT Mé o9y HE 132 (1)
4z B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LUrET - Y% (1)
43 SH-9081423-SE  SCREW M8 L=14 I9ARE” R M8 =14 (1)
44 NM-B080721-SE  NUT M8 o4ar+9F Ma (1)
45 GPF-01015000 CORNECTING ROD, LOWER _ IALYRYET - (1)
L B7T33-012-000 SPRING Lor9E™- n* 3 (1)
47 GPF=01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE T¥=F2-7" Fuiq (1)
48 SK-3311600-5B  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 W/EYEYT D=3.1 L=18 (2)
49 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT A RRYY (1)
50 GPF-01017000 LINER PLATE VELE Pl (1)
51 112-45800 SPRIG ACRTA ERTY AT R (1)
5 BEIBT-TT1-080 PEDAL ASH. 2¥Y5a- ATRTL B3 (1)
53 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M& L=20 DAY ET AR M8 L=20 (2)
B VS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 NI B.6X15X1.4 (2)
55 VP-08T1602-SE  VASHER 2.7X18X1.8 5t % §.7X18X1.6 (2)

56 D8114-555-B0E  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PER L T B (2)

57 HM-B080721-SE  KUT M8 ek S L TS E: (2)

08 DETT3-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 734% 77933 (4)

59 SH-0061203-3E  SCRE¥W M6 1.=12 YRR MG L=12 (4)

B0 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 ATIRTHT R B.2X11.4X1.2 (4)

B1 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7¥13¥1 EFETATF 6.TX13X1 (4)

B2 08125-7T72-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7342 $3-194% (1)

63 B8151-771-000  PEDAL T3¥03- A48 1)

64 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT A% 2T AT (1)



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Fart Mo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.

@ i H Ho. = & H HNo. m I oMo m H Ho.
B3410-122-000 18 18|RC-0330415-KP &  21[SS-6080510-5F 14 2

BT-0600402-EA 16 3)B3431-552-000-4 18  17|RC-0330415-KP 12  33]|$5-6090620-SP 10 18
B110%9-450-BOB 2 441B3514-412-000 16  1&|RC-0330415-KP 12 35 33-G0B0620-5F 10 36
B1110-012-000 2  54|p3535-122-000 16  9|RC-1381001-KP 10 38 |SS-6000620-SP 10 51
B1113-155-04/0 2 201B4123-522-00B 12 16|RC-1381001-KF 10 41 S5-6090670-TP 4 19
B1113-155-000 2 21)B7114-012-000 22  42|{RC-1850001-KP 4  22[SS-B090870-TP & &
B1148-555-000 10  11|p7133-012-000 22 48 |RE-0320000-K0 14  33|SS-6000670-TP 10 &
B1191-480-000 £ S3|BB151-771-0A0 22  52|RE-0400000-K0 8 285|55-6110420-TP 6 30
BIZ11-080-000 14  18|B§151-771-000 22 63 |RE-0500000-K0 8 32 |S5-6110810-TF 2 52
B1212-552-A00 4 2B|RR152-771-000 22  B4|RE=-0500000-K0 & 41 85-6110610-TF 12 39
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 33|g9117-012-000 6  42|RE-0500000-K0 10  2|S5-6110820-TF 14 7
| B1242-980-000 14 27 RE-0500000-K0 10  28[S5-6111010-SP & 33
B1305-012-0A0 6  14|C)-2520000-00 16  15|RE-0700000-E0 12  10|SS-6111010-SP 16 34
BI30B-155-0A0 6  16|CQ-3500000-F0 4 3|RE-1000000-K0 18  O|SS-6111030-TF 14 15
B1306-155-0B0 6  13{C0-5000000-F0 12  41|RE-1000000-K0 22  22|$5-6120930-TF 10 15
B1306-155-0CC 6  12|C3-0640824-SD &  42|R0-0291801-00 4  34|55-6121210-S5F 10 58
E1307-155-0A0 6 19/cS-0700611-50 14  1|R0-0371801-00 &  35|SS-B121210-SP 14 19
B1307-155-0B0 &  18|0S-0790734-SH 6 36[R0-0442401-06 4  26[SS-6121220-TF 8 23
B1308-155-040 & 21|CS-079101A-SH 6 29| RO-0G91801-00 14 24|35-6121220-TP 6 25
B1402-552-000-A © - 2|C5-1111019-SH 22 10|R0O-0922702-00 10  14|SS-8121220-TP 10 4
BI405-012-000 &  1|c3-120101B-SH 12  45|R0-0952401-00 18  §|SS-6121220-TF 12 24
B1408-552-000 4 8/CS-1471214-SH 4  23|R0-0082401-00 22  &|SS-6121220-TF 12 25
B1411-552-0A0 6  4|C3-147121A-SH 10 45| R0-1331701-00 2  42|85-6121220-TF 12 42
B1414-555-000 B GlC8-1471214-50 10 &57|R0O-1952401-00 16 2]155-6121220-TF 12 48
B1505-227-000-A 8 @ 85-6121220-TP 12 56
B1520-552-000-4 &  35|p3201-555-DA0 14 13| SD-0380552-5L 2 24|S3-6661110-5P 4 16
B1521-555-000 &  34|p3213-565-DA0 19 14|5D-0490281-SP 19 23|SS-6700710-SH 18 =5
B1524-491-FA0 8  26|D7117-555-BA0 22 40| SD-0800322-5D 8  45(55-6700710-3H 22 o7
B1524-4G1-ERO & 24|D8113-555-E00 22  &5&|SD-0640241-SF 22  25|S5-7080510-TP 8 9
BI60O-804-BO0 12  2|p8114-555-ROF 22  &5G|SD-0640451-TF 12  &)SS-7081310-SP 19 24
BIG13-450-A00 10  26/pg125-772-B00 22  g2|SD-0720332-SF &  44|SS-7080910-SP 8 3
B1641-490-000 14 26 SD-1000701-TP 14  10|SS-7090910-5F 12 Cag
B1644-490-000 14  25|Gpr-p1002000 22  37|3D-1000801-SH 10  48|$5-7090810-SP 17 %2
B1808-552-0A0 6  38|GPF-01003000 22  32|SE-4301041-SR 16  30|SS-7090810-3P 12 59
B1810-552-000 6 39| GPF-01004000 22 31| 3K-3311600-5B 22  48|55-7110350-3F 19 99
B1830-127-040 6 41|GPF-01005000 22 30|3K-3452000-SE 20 19(5S-T110510-SP 10 23
B1837-012-0A0 6 43| GPF-01002000 22 34| SK-3482500-3C 19 26[35-7110540-5P 8 43
B1903-552-000 4 QIGPF-01011000 22  47|SK-3482500-SC 22  38|8S-7110570-SF 12 49
B1905-541-B00 4 B|GPF-01012000 22  §|SL-4030851-SF 18  21|SS-7110710-3P 12 . g
B2618-372-000 16  17|GPF-01014000 22  21|SH-90B1080-SE 20  17|SS-7110740-TP 10 42
BZ920-490-000 14 14|GPF-010150C0 22 39| 5SH-9061203-SE 22 59|85-7111120-5P 10 G2
B302B-490-BO0 12 38|GPF-010150E0 22  2|SM-9081423-3F 22  43|SS-7T111810-SF 8 19
B3037-470-000 14 13|GPF-010150F0 22  1|SM-9082023-SE 22  53{SS-7120770-SH 10  ©
B3115-552-000 2 3BGPF-01015000 22  45|S0-1150501-SD 16 6|SS-7121410-SP 10 40
B3118-552-E00 2 43|GPF-01016000 22  49|SS-1120710-SP 2  47|8$-7121410-SP 10 54
B3120-125-000 2 34|GPF-01017000 22  50|SS-2090620-SFP 12 13|S$-7620750-5F 14 21
B3125-012-000 19 18 55-2110915-8F 2 45|S5-TERIB50-TP 4 27
B3126-012-000 2  37|MDB-100B1400 5 11|S3-4080620-TP 10  27|SS-T701510-SP 19 11
B3126-012-000 19 16 55-4110515-SP 19  15|S$-8000410-SP 2 41
B3128-012-000 2 39)HM-B040001-3D 12  4|55-4120615-SP 2  27|85-8110410-TF & 27T
B3129-012-A00 2 35|HM-B0B0001-SE 22 41|55-4120015-SP 2 28|S5-8120410-SP 12 28
B3129-012-B00 19 17| NM-BOG1061-SE 20  5|SS-4120815-SP 14  17[55-8120740-SP 12 47
53132-552-000 2 36|NM-6080721-SE 22  44|SS-4120615-SP 14  30|SS-8120740-SP 12 58
B3148-123-000 2 22| Ny-080721-SE 22  57|SS-4120615-SP 16  13|SS-8150410-5P 12 30
B3149-123-A00 2 23|Wy-6100663-SE 20  13|SS-4120915-SP 2  1|55-3150432-TH 6 34
B3209-555-000 19 22|NS-§110310-SP 14  37|SS-4120915-SP 2  11|55-8150432-TH 10 43
B3211-555-000 18 21|35-5120310-SP 12  23|SS-4120915-SP 6  24|85-8150710-SF 2 29
B3212-555-000 . 19 201§5-5123881-SE 20  16|$5-4120815-SP & 28|$5-8150710-SP 10 35
B3302-012-000 0 JIHS-B150430-SP 22  35[$5-4120915-5P 10 60|S5S-8150012-TH 4 13
B3306-012-000 20 TINS-6150430-SR 18 12/55-4120915-SP 19 4|5%-8151150-3P 4 1
B3307-012-000 20 2|N5-6150430-SR 22  13|SS-4120915-SP 22 27|SS-8151550-SP 4 30
B3308-012-000 20 6| NS-B620310-3FP 12 al53-4121015-5p 2 4 {35-8153010-5k 18 1
B3308-012-000 20  5|N5-6620310-SP 12  62|S5S-4150915-SP 16  33|SS-8153010-SR 22 14
B3310-012-000 20 3| NS-6680410-8F 10  52[55-4150015-3P 19 6| 55-8153010-5R 22 36
B3311-012-000 20 12 S5-6060210-SP 2 54 |SS-8660410-SP 12 44
B3320-704-L00-A 20  11|pS-0150065-KP 14  11|5S-6080340-SP 16 4 |SS-8660530-TP 12 18
B3404-122-000 16 & $5-6080410-5P 2 7|S55-8660530-TP 22 1]
B3417-552-000 22 . 26 SS-6080720-SP . 8  10|S55-36B0B10-TP 4 24




NMUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *® 5l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page BRef. Part Mo. Page Ref.
G H e =N H  Ho. & % H Mo o H Ho.
S5-8660610-TP 4 25)110-08604 10 32| 110-24502 15  10|112-13105 Fof 18
S5-8660610-TF 10 46| 110-08703 10 31| 110-35003 5 3] 112-14004 12 43
$S-8660610-TF 10  55)110-08703 12 54|110-37157 10 39|112-14103 12 22
$5-8660810-TF B 15[110-08302 10 34| 110-37207 10 37|112-14202 12 2
33-8660810-TF 6  17[110-08901 10 29| 110-37355 10 24]112-14301 12 20
55-8660810-TF 6 20f110-09008 10 30]110-39062 4 5| 112-14400 12 29
S5-8660810-TP 6 22[110-08008 12 57{110-47057 18 1] 112-14509 12 40
55-8681650-TP 4 16| 110-09107 10 50J110-47107 18 4] 112-14608 12 28
$5-9111113-TF 14 36| 110-09107 12 55| 110-52701 10 12]112-14707 12 31
585-0151160-CP 22  23|110-09206 10 17| 111-00252 10 33| 112-14806 12 3R
$S-9151540-SR 18  22|110-09206 12 53/ 111-81005 20 201112-14905 le 37
55-9151540-38 22  20]110-09305 10 25| 111-81054 20 11112-15001 12 34
$5-9151610-5k 18 14| 110-00404 10 22]111-81153 20 13|112-15100 12 32
35-9151610-38 22 15| 110-09800 10 8] 111-81906 20 10)112-15209 8§ 22
SE=0182010-5H 18  11{110-09909 10 10| 112-00151 & 51112-16009 17 K
335-9661120-CP 22 24}1110-10006 10 13 112-00201 2 6]112-16157 12 1
110-10303 10 20| 112-00300 2 491 112-16308 12 65
TA=-0850604-R0 2 9]110-102802 10 49|112=00409 2 48[ 112-16405 12 12
TA-0850604-R0 12 27|110-10907 10 44| 112-00508 2 2(112-16504 12 11
TA-1250406-R0 2 bhO[110-10907 10 &g 112-00607 % Il 112-18603 12
TA=-1250T05-R0 2  10|110-11301 10 21]112-00305 2 46|112-18702 17
TA-1470702-R0 2  15(110-14003 10 19|112-02009 4 31{112-16801 12
TA-1470704-R0 2 14[110-14156 10 55|112-02108 4  11|117-18900 3
TA-1750502-R0 14  20]110-14208 10 47]112-02207 4 12]112-17007 o 8
Th=2000502-R0 2 17|110-14354 10 §1|112-02306 4 14(112-17106 5 & 20
TA-2101002-R0. 2 16]110-15005 6 31|112-03106 6 25|112-17205 Tadeii A
TA-2101002=R0 2 19]110-15104 6 35] 112-04005 & 16]112-17353 S B 7
110-15203 6 27]112-04153 3 8| 112-17601 S 8 17
WP-0450846-5P 8 48| 110-156409 6 321 112-04203 2 91 112-20001 T § 74
WE-0480856-SP 19 71 110-17078 4 4] 112-04302 & 11]112-20100 S & 2
VP-0501016-50 19 25| 110-17208 4 2| 112-04401 3 15]112-20209 )
WP-05B0860-3E 20 14| 110-13405 g 27| 112-04559 3 1] 112-20958 ~ 2 %9
WP-0600816-5F 14 8| 110-18504 2 30|112-05002 &  2|112-20308 S & 50
WP-0650816-SP & 3| 110-18603 2 51]112-05002 & 41112-21504 £18 32
WP-0661016-5P &  5[110-18702 2 25| 112-05101 & 311112-21603 518 12
WP-0B71018-SE 22 61| 110-18801 i 7| 112-05200 8 33]|112-21652 < 16 7
WP-08T16802-SE 22 55| 110-18900 2 33|112-05309 & d6)112-21702 €16 11
WS-0831060-KR 20 15| 110-20005 16 23| 112-05408 & 4T 112-2180 16
WS-0621210-KR B0 110-20054 16 19| 112-06000 10 18] 112-21900 16
WS-0641560-KR 4| 110-20203 16 29[112-06208 10 3| 112-22007 16 5
WS-0861410-KR 54|110-20302 16 20|112-06307 1 51 112-22502 19 0
VS-1002560-KR 21| 110-20401 16 27]112-06408 10 Tl112-22551 1% 2
110-20500 16 25]112-06455 10 1| 112-22560 19 1
110-00510 2 12(110-20600 16 26| 112-06653 14 3l112-22601 19 3
110-00619 2 131 110-20708 16 24|112-10002 12 17T 112=-22700 19 12
116-00700 2 261110-20807 16 28]112-10101 12 14| 112-26008 B 10
116-00853 2 2] 110-20908 16 22]112-10200 12 15} 112-27006 14 g
110-01104 2  57]110-21003 16 35]112-10309 12 53| 112-40108 B 40
110-01500 2 31]110-21300 16 18]|112-10408 12 B1|112-45156 22 3
110-01609 2 55| 110-21409 16  31|112-10507 12 63| 112-45206 22 13
110-01658 Z  53|110-21508 16 1]112-10606 2 60| 112-45305 22 1B
110-02409 4 20| 110-23000 1% 2| 112-10705 12 50| 112-45404 22 19
110-02508 4  211110-23009 i 4| 112-10804 12 51| 112-45552 22 23
110-02607 4 20/110-23108 18 21112-10903 12 64| 112-45602 22 33
110-02004 4  32|110-23108 29 51112-11000 12 44 112-45701 22 24
110-04009 6 23|110-23207 29 Gl112-11109 14 22| 112-45300 22 5]
110-04207 6  26|110-23306 19 6l112-11208 14 35
110-05105 B 51110-23603 19 10|112-11307 14 23
110-05204 4 Tl110-23702 1 201112-11455 | B
110-06103 & 14[1106-23751 18  16|112-11851 14 12
110-06350 & 38|110-23801 12 21|112-12155 14 5
110-067568 g 37[110-24007 18 7(112-12206 14 29
110-06905 8 39|110-24007 22 1p|ll2-12354 14 34
110-07101 8 40]|110-24106 13 g[112-12610 14 28
110-08000 4  17[110-24108 22 17|112-12701 14 31
110-08059 4 15[110-24205 18 15|112-12800 14 32
110-08109 4  18[110-24304 18 23[112-12809 14 4
110-08356 10 53|110-24403 18 19|112-13006 14 16






